```
www.ecour
```

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 8075-8089/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2013 in DBCWP 5968/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP 5970/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP 6005/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP 6007/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP in DBCWP 6066/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP 6008/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP 6280/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP 6067/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP 6282/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP 6281/2013,08/08/2013 6285/2013,08/08/2013 6562/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP in DBCWP in DBCWP 7024/2013,08/08/2013 in DBCWP 6716/2013,08/08/2013 7025/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XV

**VERSUS** 

MUDDEEN ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WTTH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8092-8111/2014

(With application for c/delay in filing slp and and c/delay in

refiling slp and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8215-8229/2014

(With application for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9254-9266/2014

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9270-9289/2014

(With application for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9463-9471/2014

(With application for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Date: 02/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

H

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shray Kapoor, Adv.

For Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (N.P.)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

For Respondent(s)

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.07.05

10:54:43 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) ......CC 6452-71 of 2014.

There shall be stay of operation and implementation of

the impugned Judgment for three months from today.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar