www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

488-492/2015

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITENDRA KANWAR AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 493/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 494/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 488-492/2015

Mr. T.Gopal, Ld. Advocate

Signature Not Verified

has appeared on behalf of the

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

respondents.

Date: 2015.04.25

08:58:45 CEST

He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the

Reason:

vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

..2/-

Item No.97

2 -

SLP(C) Nos. 493 and 494/2015

In both the matters numb

This is a True Copy of the court record

In both the matters number above, await the return of the

service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.
List again on 13.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG