SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.12471-12490 of 2014

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12471-12490, 12447-12460, 16792-16806, 16808-16820, 16821-16840, 16842-16850, 16852-16871, 16874-16888, 20854, 20855-20864, 20865-20874, 20875-20881, 20882, 20885-20897, 20898-20903, 20904-20908, 20909-20913, 20914-20919, 20920-20925, 20926-20930, 20932-20937, 22190-22194 & 26914-26918 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHASN AND ORS. ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 04.08.2015 (copy enclosed).

SLP(C) NOS. 12471-12490, 12447-12460, 16792-16806, 16808-16820, 16821-16840, 16842, 16843, 16845, 16848, 16852-16866, 16868, 16869, 16870-16871, 16874-16888, 20855-20864, 20885-20897, 20898-20903, 20909-20913, 20926-20930, 20932-20937, 22190-22194/2014

It is submitted that in pursuant to Court's order dated 04.08.2015, the counsels for the petitioner in the respective matters have not taken any fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents so far.

SLP Nos. 20914-20919 Of 2014

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in each matters. Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv. Has filed V/A and C/A in SLP Nos. 20914-15 of 2014 and Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Advocate has filed V/A and C/A in SLP Nos. 20916-19 of 2014. Counter awaited.

Service is complete in SLP Nos. 20914-20919 of 2014.

SLP Nos. 20920-20925 of 2014

It is further submitted that in view of Ld. Registrar Court's order dated 04.08.2015, the position of SLP(C) No. 21418/2014 has been verified and found that Ms. Shoba, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent viz. Mr. Durga Shankar in SLP(C) No. 21417 and also on behalf of sole respondent viz. Mr. Govind Sharma in SLP(C) No. 21418(arising out of 21417-21421 of 2014). But she has not given any letter or information on

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv,.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetle, Adv.

Mr. G. K. Bansal

Mr. Vipin Kumar

Mr. Setia Vaidyalingam

Mr. Satpal Singh

Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. R. P. Goyal

Ms. Rashmi Singh

Mr. Gaurav Goyal

Ms. Namita Choudhary

Ms. Pratibha Jain

Ms. Priya Puri

Mr. Ajay Choudhary

Dr. Kailash Chand

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai

Mr. Kaushal Yadav

Mr. R. M. Patnaik

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/db/or