

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 56-62/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16842-16850/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2013
in DBCWP No. 4241/2013 31/07/2013 in DBCWP No. 4242/2013 31/07/2013
in DBCWP No. 4209/2013 31/07/2013 in DBCWP No. 4216/2013 31/07/2013
in DBCWP No. 4217/2013 31/07/2013 in DBCWP No. 4219/2013 31/07/2013
in DBCWP No. 4223/2013 31/07/2013 in DBCWP No. 3950/2013 31/07/2013
in DBCWP No. 3951/2013 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF SAND STONE MINING
INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 19/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Saransh, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
applicant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.02.19

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

16:51:21 IST
Reason:

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 56-62/2015 for directions are dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER