Item No.10

#### REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16842-16850/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

FEDERATION OF SAND STONE MINING INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20920-20925/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 30/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhilasha Vij, Adv. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### SLP(C) Nos. 16842-16850/2014

The matter has already been noted to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Therefore, no further orders are required

Item No.10 2

to be passed in it.

# SLP(C) No. 20924/2014

The office report is that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) Nos. 20921 to 20923/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 12.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG