

SLP(C) No.12471-12490/14 Etc. 1

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 12471-12490/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08.08.2013 in DBCWP No. 7026/2013 in DBCWP No. 7027/2013 in DBCWP No. 7028/2013 in DBCWP No. 7029/2013 in DBCWP No. 7030/2013 in DBCWP No. 7116/2013 in DBCWP No. 7237/2013 in DBCWP No. 7238/2013 in DBCWP No. 7239/2013 in DBCWP No. 7325/2013 in DBCWP No. 7326/2013 in DBCWP No. 7327/2013 in DBCWP No. 7328/2013 in DBCWP No. 7329/2013 in DBCWP No. 7330/2013 in DBCWP No. 7606/2013 in DBCWP No. 7607/2013 in DBCWP No. 7608/2013 in DBCWP No. 7609/2013 in DBCWP No. 7610/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHASN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16842-16850/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 12447-12460/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 16792-16806/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 16808-16820/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 16821-16840/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 16852-16871/2014
(Office report on default)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ

Date: 2016.04.06

16:56:54 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 16874-16888/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No.12471-12490/14 Etc. 2

SLP(C) No. 20855-20864/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 20885-20897/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 20898-20903/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 20909-20913/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 20926-20930/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 20932-20937/2014
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 22190-22194/2014
(Office report on default)

Date : 05/04/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Sudhdir Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. V. Sushant, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

SLP(C) No.12471-12490/14 Etc. Mr.R.C. Kohli, Adv.
3

Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Arun S. Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Manju Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshul Singh, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
Ms. Churchi Mandakini, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner will serve unserved respondents by way of substituted service within six weeks, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondents without further reference to Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master