SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA INCIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16808-16820/2014 AND 16821/-16840/2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR MEEN & ETC. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 06.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> SlP(C) Nos. 16808-16820/2014 16821-16840/2014, one week's time chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings to Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, counsel and he shall file the counter affidavit within period of four weeks thereafter.

> List the above matters again on 20.10.2016.

> all other matters, the appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has 30.9.2016 filed proof of serve the copy of the pleadings to Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, counsel for the respondents has not filed counter affidavit in both the above matters.

Service is Complete.

listed before the The matters above-mentioned are Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of October, 2016.

Copy to: 1. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advs.

2. Mr. Vipin K. Jha, Adv.

3. Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR