```
PItem No.23 1
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16808-16820/2014 STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR MEENA & ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16821-16840/2014

Office Report)

Date : 20/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Choubey, Adv.

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain, Learned counsel for the respondents have stated that the petitioners have not provided the copies of

Item No.23 2

the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks time and file proof. The respondents shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Mr. Mahendra Singh, Ld. Counsel has stated that his name has not been generated in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG