SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 35930/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2015 in DBCWP No. 10129/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5262/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5267/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5269/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5265/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 25-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioners

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No. 31212/2018.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com