SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12471-12490/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XV

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(List only OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP (C) nos. 16808-16820/2014 before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16808-16820/2014 (XV)

Date: 04-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Tarjana Rai, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 16808-16820/2014

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file proof of publication in respect of sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 16818 of 2014.

(KAPIL TANDON) COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY) COURT MASTER (NSH)